SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34536/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/09/2012 in WA No. 1077/2012 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

STATE BANK OF TRAVANCORE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. SOBHANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.R.Andhyarujian, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.
Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Renjith. B, Adv.

Ms. Lakshmi N.Kaimal, Adv.

Mr. Robin Khokhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Two days' time is granted for filing a short list of dates.

As requested by learned counsel for the parties, list on 16.2.2015 at the end of the Board for final disposal.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER